IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of: Parikh et al.
U.S. Patent No. 7 231 379

U.S. Patent No.: 7,231,379 Attorney Docket No.: 099413.00492

Issue Date: June 12, 2007 Appl. Ser. No.: 10/299,359

Filing Date: November 19, 2002

Title: NAVIGATION IN A HIERARCHICAL STRUCTURED

TRANSACTION PROCESSING SYSTEM

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR AN INTER PARTES REVIEW

Petitioner Ohio Farmers Insurance Company hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above captioned *Inter Partes* Review:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Jeff E. Schwartz	Ryan N. Miller
USPTO Registration 39,019	USPTO Registration 68,262
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP	FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
2020 K Street N.W., Suite 500	2000 Market St., 20th Floor
Washington, DC 20006	Philadelphia PA 19103-3222
(202) 461-3100	(215) 299-2000
JESchwartz@foxrothschild.com	RMiller@foxrothschild.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Ohio Farmers Insurance Company.

BY: Frank A Carumo

NAME: Frank A. Carrino

TITLE: Chief Legal Officer & Secretary

DATE: November 19, 2021



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of: Parikh et al.

7,231,379 U.S. Patent No.:

Attorney Docket No.: 099413.00492

Issue Date:

June 12, 2007 Appl. Ser. No.: 10/299,359

Filing Date: November 19, 2002

Title:

NAVIGATION IN A HIERARCHICAL STRUCTURED

TRANSACTION PROCESSING SYSTEM

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR AN INTER PARTES REVIEW

Petitioner Pregis LLC hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above captioned Inter Partes Review:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Jeff E. Schwartz	Ryan N. Miller
USPTO Registration 39,019	USPTO Registration 68,262
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP	FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
2020 K Street N.W., Suite 500	2000 Market St., 20th Floor
Washington, DC 20006	Philadelphia PA 19103-3222
(202) 461-3100	(215) 299-2000
JESchwartz@foxrothschild.com	RMiller@foxrothschild.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Pregis LLC.

	(4) 0	
BY:	1920 V	

NAME: Keith LaVanway

Chief Financial Officer and Secretary TITLE:

11/21/21 DATE:

